ORDINANCE NO.	NCE NO.
---------------	---------

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT AMENDING SECTION 213-1 OF CHAPTER 3 OF DIVISION 1 OF TITLE II OF THE HUMBOLDT COUNTY CODE, RELATING TO PAY INCREASES AND COMPENSATION CHANGES FOR THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Humboldt ordains as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 213-1 of Chapter 3 of Division 1 of Title II of the Humboldt County Code is hereby amended as stated in Attachment 1, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force sixty (60) days from the date of its passage. A summary shall be published at least five (5) days before the date set for adoption and again fifteen (15) days after passage of this ordinance. It shall be published once with the names of the Board of Supervisors voting for and against the ordinance in a newspaper of general circulation published in the County of Humboldt, State of California.

2019.

PASSED, A	PPROVED AND A	DOPTED this day of
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	Supervisors Supervisors Supervisors	
		Chair of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Humboldt, State of California

(SEAL)

A 7		ГΕ	a	Т	
Δ		ιн	•		•
$\boldsymbol{\Gamma}$	1	L	L)	1	٠

Kathy Hayes, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Humboldt
